Fieldwork and Children in Care Team Managers & Team Areas / Contacts

	South Teams
	Team Area
	Team Name
	Contact No.
	E-Mail Address

	Service Manager
	
	
	
	

	Bernice Walters
	
	
	0115 8761899
	Bernice.Walters@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

	Team Managers
	
	
	
	

	Joslin Madzvamuse
	S01
	Wollaton / Dunkirk / Bridge
	Team 0115 878 6311
	s01&s04@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

	Jane Clarke
	S02
	St Anns
	Team 0115 976 5666
	S02&S03@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

	Belinda Rose
	S03
	Mapperley / Dales
	Team 0115 876 2929
	S02&S03@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

	Kathryn McGovern 
	S04
	Clifton
	07951 652 820 (Team) 0115 8786310
	s01&s04@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

	North Teams
	
	
	
	

	Service Manager
	
	
	
	

	Nicole Harris 
	
	
	0115 8761837
	Nicole.Harris@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

	Team Managers
	
	
	
	

	Will Hose
	N01
	Bulwell
	Team 0115 883 3710
	N01&N02@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

	Laura Cresci
	N02
	Bulwell Forest / Bestwood
	07985 381 733 (Team 0115 883 3710)
	N01&N02@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

	Lisa Statham
	N03
	Basford / Berridge / Sherwood
	Team 0115 883 3720
	N03.N04@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

	Tom Beesley
	N04
	
	Team 0115 883 3720
	N03.N04@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

	Central Teams
	
	
	
	

	Service Manager
	
	
	
	

	John Carter
	
	
	0115 8761006
	John.Carter@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

	Team Managers
	
	
	
	

	Sally Charlton
	C01
	Bilborough
	07932 483 436 (Team 0115 883 8254)
	C01&C04@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

	Julie French
	C02
	Aspley / Leen Valley
	Team 0115 8761218
	C02&C03@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

	Caroline Vallelly
	C03
	
	Team 0115 8764728
	C02&C03@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

	Michelle Frost
	C04
	Radford / Arboretum / Park
	Team 0115 883 8255
	C01&C04@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 


	Children in Care
	Team Area
	
	Contact No.
	E-Mail Address

	Service Manager
	
	
	
	

	Sharon Clarke
	
	0115 8765032 / 07515 775 975
	
	Sharon.Clarke@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

	
	
	
	CIC Duty Team 0115 8762801
	cicbst@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

	Saira Shahid
	South Area
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Treza Mann
	North Area
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Sam Deakin
	South Area
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


Other key contacts:

Tajinder Madahar-Head of Children’s Social Work.

tajinder.madahar@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Tracy Hayden-Service Manager for South.

tracy.hayden@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Nicole Harris-Service Manager for North.

nicole.harris@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

John Carter-Service Manager for Central.

john.carter@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Sam Danyluk-Head of Children’s Duty and Targeted Services

samantha.danyluk@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Bernice Walters-Service Manager for CFD MASH and Duty.

bernice.walters@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Corina Ioannou-Service Manager for Targeted Family Support.

corina.ioannou@nottinghamcity.gov.ukTracey Nurse, Head of Children’s Social Work – tracey.nurse@nottinghamcity.gov.uk – Tel: 0115 8764524

Clive Chambers, Head of Children in Care – clive.chambers@nottinghamcity.gov.uk – Tel: 0115 8764373 John Matravers, Strategic Lead for Safeguarding Partnerships – john.matravers@nottinghamcity.gov.uk – Tel: 0115 8765367
